
Our joint replacement 
consultants



Knee joint replacement

Mr Adil Ajuied
Consultant Knee Surgeon 
BSc MSc MBBS FRCS (Tr&Orth)

0207 234 2084
adil@fortiusclinic.com

Mr Bobby Anand*
Consultant Knee Surgeon 
MBBS BSc (Hons) FRCS (Tr&Orth)

0203 488 0512
anand@fortiusclinic.com

Mr Osama Aweid
Consultant Knee Surgeon 
MBBS BSc (Hons) MSc FRCS (Orth) MFSEM (UK)

0203 350 1242
aweid@fortiusclinic.com

Mr Simon Ball
Consultant Knee Surgeon 
MA FRCS (Tr&Orth)

0203 617 6325
ball@fortiusclinic.com

Mr Mark Bowditch*
Consultant Knee Surgeon 
BSc (Hons) MB ChB FRCS FRCS (Tr&Orth)

0147 327 9124
bowditch@fortiusclinic.com

Mr John Dabis*
Consultant Knee Surgeon 
MBBS MRCS FRCS (Tr&Orth)

07938 551 708
dabis@fortiusclinic.com

Mr Andrew Davies*
Consultant Knee Surgeon 
MBChB FRCS (Eng) FRCS (Tr&Orth)

0203 195 2433
davies@fortiusclinic.com

A centre of excellence
Our consultants use the latest techniques for hip and knee joint 
replacements and hold regular subspecialty meetings to discuss 
complex cases and agree on the most effective course of treatment.

Many of our consultants use robotic assisted technology to perform 
hip and knee joint replacements. Fortius Clinic London is the only 
private centre in the UK to have two Mako robots enabling us to 
provide more options for our consultants and our patients.

Book an appointment or make a referral to a hip and knee joint 
replacement consultant

       0203 195 2442

       appointments@fortiusclinic.com

Our Appointments team is available from Monday to Friday from  
8am-8pm

Refer a patient via our online referrer form at 

       www.fortiusclinic.com/health-professionals

Find out more

* Consultants who use the Mako robot



Mr Martin Goddard*
Consultant Knee Surgeon 
MBBS (Lon) MRCS (Eng) FRCS (Tr&Orth)

07503 376 637
goddard@fortiusclinic.com

Mr Hugo Guthrie*
Consultant Knee Surgeon 
MBE MBChB FRCS (Tr&Orth)

07506 426 420
guthrie@fortiusclinic.com

Mr Giles Heilpern*
Consultant Knee Surgeon 
MA (Cantab) MBBS FRCSEd (Tr&Orth)

07506 426 420
heilpern@fortiusclinic.com

Mr David Houlihan-Burne*
Consultant Knee Surgeon 
BSc MBBS MRCS FRCS (Tr&Orth)

0203 693 2127
knee@fortiusclinic.com

Mr Neil Hunt*
Consultant Knee Surgeon 
MA (Cantab) MBBS FRCS (Tr&Orth)

0203 617 6305
hunt@fortiusclinic.com

Mr Jonathon Lavelle*
Consultant Knee Surgeon 
MBBS FRCS (Tr&Orth)

0203 195 2345
lavelle@fortiusclinic.com

Mr Rhidian Morgan-Jones
Consultant Knee Surgeon 
MB.BCh FRCS (Ed) M.Med.Sci. FRCS (Tr&Orth)

07432 200 353
morgan-jones@fortiusclinic.com

Mr David Sweetnam
Consultant Knee Surgeon 
MBBS FRCS FRCS (Orth) DIPSPORTSMED

0203 929 1045
sweetnam@fortiusclinic.com

Mr Jonathan Webb*
Consultant Knee Surgeon 
MB ChB FRCS (London) FRCS (Orth)

0203 195 2443
webb@fortiusclinic.com

Hip joint replacement

Mr Marcus Bankes
Consultant Hip Surgeon 
BSc (Hons) FRCS (Orth)

0203 195 0043
bankes@fortiusclinic.com

Mr Marc George
Consultant Hip Surgeon 
MBBS FRCS (Eng) FRCS (Tr&Orth)

0203 457 6260
george@fortiusclinic.com

Mr Tom Pollard*
Consultant Hip Surgeon  
MD FRCS (Tr&Orth) MRCS MBCHB BSc (Hons)

0203 195 2442
pollard@fortiusclinic.com

Professor John Timperley*
Consultant Hip Surgeon 
MB ChB FRCS D.Phil (Oxon)

0139 226 2173
timperley@fortiusclinic.com

Mr Johan Witt
Consultant Hip Surgeon 
FRCS (Orth)

0203 195 2442
witt@fortiusclinic.com



Hip and knee joint replacement

Mr Hani Abdul-Jabar
Consultant Hip and Knee Surgeon 
MBBS BSc MRCS FRCS (Tr&Orth) Dip

07377 415 934
abdul-jabar@fortiusclinic.com

Mr Sulaiman Alazzawi*
Consultant Hip and Knee Surgeon 
MBChB MSc MRCS FRCS (Tr&Orth)

0203 195 2442
alazzawi@fortiusclinic.com

Mr Simon Bridle*
Consultant Hip and Knee Surgeon 
MBBS FRCS (Eng) FRCS (Orth)

07765 190 703
bridle@fortiusclinic.com

Mr Matthew Gee*
Consultant Hip and Knee Surgeon 
BSc (Hons) MSc FRCS (Tr&Orth)

0203 862 3990
gee@fortiusclinic.com

Mr Richard Hampton
Consultant Hip and Knee Surgeon 
MBRS (London) FRCS (Eng) FRCS (Tr&Orth)

0203 195 2442
hampton@fortiusclinic.com

Mr Ian Holloway
Consultant Hip and Knee Surgeon 
MBBS BSc AICSM FRCS (Tr&Orth)

0203 870 8996
holloway@fortiusclinic.com

Mr D’jon Lopez
Consultant Hip and Knee Surgeon 
MBBS BSc AICSM FRCS (Tr&Orth)

0203 195 2442
lopez@fortiusclinic.com

Mr Philip Mitchell*
Consultant Hip and Knee Surgeon 
MBBS BSc (Hons) FRCS FRCS (Tr&Orth)

07432 200 353
mitchell@fortiusclinic.com

Mr Khaled Sarraf
Consultant Trauma and Orthopaedic Surgeon 
BSc (Hons) MBBS MFSTEd FRCS (Tr&Orth)

07774 041 933
sarraf@fortiusclinic.com

Mr Evangelos Tsialogiannis
Consultant Hip and Knee Surgeon 
CCT (Tr&Orth)

0203 195 2442
tsialogiannis@fortiusclinic.com

Mr David Ward
Consultant Hip and Knee Surgeon 
FRCS (Orth) FRCSEd

0207 042 1805
ward@fortiusclinic.com

Mr Dan Williams
Consultant Hip and Knee Surgeon 
MSc FRCS (Tr&Orth)

0203 195 2442
dwilliams@fortiusclinic.com
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Fortius Surgical Centre 
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Fortius Clinic Joint Replacement Centre
Spire St Anthony’s Hospital 
801 London Road, Sutton SM3 9DW


